Project Name/No.: River Street Pump Station Upgrade/20494B

CWSRF Project No.: CS-330200-21 City of Dover Project No.: B23040 Bid Opening: 6/29/2023 2:00 PM

Location: City Hall, 288 Central Ave. 2nd Floor, Dover, NH 03820

Item

River Street Pump Station Upgrade, Complete

Additional Earthwork- Excavation and Disposal

Crack Repair of Exisiting Concrete Strucutres

Abrasive Blasting of Exisiting Concrete Structures

Screen Improvements (See Appendix B), Complete Door Access Card Readers- Hardware and Configuration (See

Utility Allowance (Electrical Service: River Street Pump

Utility Allowance (Electrical Service: Dover Wastewater

Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Soil and Waste

Repair Surface Defects in Exisiting Concrete Structures

Repair Surface Defects in Exisiting Concrete Structures (Deep

Cementitious Overlay in Exisiting Concrete Structures (Type 2

Equipment and Manufacturer's Services- Headworks Influent

BID QUANTITIES

Engineer: Wright-Pierce Engineer's Estimate: \$8,909,000

(Shallow Repairs)

Repairs)

Coatings)

Appendix B), Complete 10 Utility Service Allowance (Gas)

Treatment Facility) 13 Lead Paint Removal and Disposal

Materials

BASE BID

Issuing Office: City of Dover, New Hampshire Purchasing/Finance Office 288 Central Ave, 2nd Floor Dover, NH 03820

BIDDER'S NAME T. Buck Waterline Penta Northeast Earth UNIT UNIT AMT **UNIT AMT** BID **UNIT AMT** BID UNIT AMT Qty. BID BID \$8,205,733.15 \$8,707,095.15 \$10,050,000.00 \$12,475,000.00 1 Lump Sum 25 CY \$60.00 \$1,500.00 \$50.00 \$1,250.00 \$75.00 \$1,875.00 \$75.00 \$1,875.00 160 SF \$25.00 \$4,000.00 \$250.00 \$40,000.00 \$125.00 \$20,000.00 \$350.00 \$56,000.00 80 SF \$75.00 \$6,000.00 \$325.00 \$26,000.0 \$165.00 \$13,200.00 \$475.00 \$38,000.00 LF 100 \$75.00 \$7,500.00 \$45.00 \$4,500.00 \$90.00 \$9,000.00 \$65.00 \$6,500.00 240 SF \$75.00 \$18,000.00 \$38.00 \$9,120.00 \$25.00 \$6,000.00 \$55.00 \$13,200.00 240 SF \$15.00 \$3,600.00 \$18.00 \$4,320.00 \$15.00 \$3,600.00 \$25.00 \$6,000.00 \$ 54,343.85 Allowance \$54,343.85 \$54,343.85 \$54,343.85 \$54,343.85 \$ 20,000.00 Allowance \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 Allowance \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$ 55,000.00 Allowance \$55,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$ 10,000.00 Allowance \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 Allowance \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 Allowance \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 14) \$8,397,677.00 \$8,943,629.00 \$10,255,018.85 \$12,747,918.85

BID ALTERNATES							
15	Bid Alternate A - Garage Odor Control Exhaust Through Roof	1	Lump Sum	\$14,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Bid Alternate B - Wastewater Treatment Facility (WWTF) Transformer Replacement	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	Bid Alternate C - Additional cost to provide Caterpillar diesel standby generator, no equal, as specified in Section 16620D	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
18	Bid Alternate D - Additional cost to provide JWC Channel Grinder, no equal, as specified in Section 11321	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$52,670.00	\$43,800.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATES (15 THROUGH 18)				\$84,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$102,670.00	\$61,801.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATES				\$8,482,177.00	\$8,997,629.00	\$10,357,688.85	\$12,809,719.85

¹⁾ Penta bid value corrected for math error under the Total Base Bid and Total Base Bid Plus Bid Alternates

